		001				
1-31	RM PTO-1595 AUG 2 0 2001 PR		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	the Honorable commissioner of Pater. 1018246			locuments or copy thereof.		
1.	KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER		nd address of rec OMATIC FIRE CO	eiving party: DNTROL, INCORPORATED		
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ess: 9600 Klingern	State: Zip:		
	Other					
	Execution Date: August 14, 2001			_State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>91733</u> (es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/844,429	B. Patent I	No(s).:			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	umber of applicati	ons and patents involved:1		
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	i e	e (37 CFR 3.41): closed (included v			
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		•	-		
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066		narge this Deposition	t Account if any additional fee is		
		8. Deposit	t Account Number	r: 12-2475		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
_	Date: August 15, 2001					
John D. McConaghy, Reg No. 29,773						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 (2 pg. Asg., 1 pg. Cover)						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
			агк Опісе			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	***a3imigtoi	., =.5				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						
FC:5	10.00.00					

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13175 Orange Street, Corona, California 92880, have invented a new and useful SEISMIC ADAPTER for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on April 27, 2001, being awarded Serial No. 09/844,429; and

WHEREAS, AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9600 Klingerman Street, South El Monte, California 91733, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 14 day of AUBUST, 2001

KRAIG A. KARSCHNER

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0154

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
•	me, JENW, Del Castillo Molacy Public, personally
√ personally known to me	
- OR -	
name is subscribed to the within in the same in his authorized capacity	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose strument and acknowledged to me that he executed y, and that by his signature on the instrument the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNE DEL CASTELLO
Comvinutes d'Essert
Notary Public -- Casternia
Los Angoine County
My Corrers, Expires Apr 18, 2005

2.